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Important notice to buyers

All goods bought must be collected by Monday the 10 June 2013 between 9.00 am and 4.00 pm. Please refer to 'Conditions of
Business'.

All buyers must register before or during every auction session and take a bidding card to be able to participate in the auction
session(s).

Transportation

We recommend that Clients who require transportation for items bought at the Auction, should contact Charles Falzon on
9946 5004 and he will be able to assist as required.

Please register your details with Obelisk Auctions so as to receive notifications of forthcoming events, either direct through
our web site www.obeliskauctions.com or by completing one of our registration forms.

Entries are currently being accepted for forthcoming sales by auction.
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Conditions of Business

Participation in the viewing or in the sale is tantamount to full acceptance of the following conditions

In his role as Auctioneer of Lots, the Auctioneer acts solely for, and in the interest of the Seller. When the Auctioneer or his
Representatives make statements about a Lot, they are doing so on behalf of the Seller of the Lot and any statements are
statements of opinion only. Bidders and Buyers are strongly advised to seek and obtain independent advice on the Lots, on their
state and their value before bidding for them.

1. We reserve the right at our sole discretion, to refuse admission to the premises of viewing or of the sale without stating
a reason. We have complete discretion as to whether the sale proceeds, whether any Lot is included in the sale and the
manner in which the sale is conducted.

2.  We have complete discretion to refuse any bid, to nominate any bidding increment we consider appropriate, to divide
any Lot, to combine two or more Lots and in the event of a dispute, to put up any Lot for auction again.

3. All Bidders must, prior to an auction, complete a ‘Registration Form’ and show a means of identity (such as an Identity
Card), to the Auctioneer or his Representatives.

4. The buyer shall be the Bidder who makes the highest bid acceptable to the Auctioneer for any Lot (subject to the
applicable Reserve), to whom the Lot is knocked down by the Auctioneer at the striking of the Auctioneer’s hammer.
Any dispute as to the highest acceptable bid will be settled by the Auctioneer at his absolute discretion.

5. Each Lot is sold as is and as viewed by the Buyer with all faults and defects if any. Buyers shall provide their name,
address, identity card number and pay a deposit of not less than 10% (ten per cent) of the total hammer price at which
the Lot was purchased. Only bank drafts and cash are accepted as payment for Lots.

6. No purchase shall be claimed or removed until it has been paid in full and the sale has been concluded. All purchases
shall be removed at the Buyer’s risk and expense within two days from the sale, failing which, the Auctioneer shall not
be responsible if same are lost, stolen or damaged. Failure to pay and remove all Lots purchased may incur interest, the
payment of insurance cover, packaging expenses, transport expenses and storage charges at the Auctioneer’s sole
discretion.

7. Buyers shall pay the hammer price together with a premium/commission of 5% (five per cent) of the hammer price. The
premium/commission attracts VAT at the current applicable rate (18%, eighteen per cent) and is payable by the Buyer.
Buyers are also liable to pay stamp duty at the rate of €6.06 on every €232.94 or part thereof.

8. Only on the payment of the purchase price in full to us will the title of the Lot pass to the Buyer. However, the risk of
the Lot is passed to the Buyer when it is knocked down to the said Buyer.

9. The Auctioneer or his Representatives do not issue any representation or warranty.

10. No one shall be allowed to enter the premises of the viewing or of the sale with bags or umbrellas.

11. None of the Auctioneer’s agents or his Representatives has any authority to alter, vary or qualify in any way these
Conditions of Business.

12. Buyers give the Auctioneer all rights to use and publish any photographs and images of Lots sold at any time and at his
absolute discretion.

13. The Auctioneer is not responsible for life and limb on the premises during the viewing, sale and after the auction.

14. All measurements/weights given in the sale catalogue are approximate, include frame sizes and are in centimetres (cm).
Lot Numbers refer to the item as described in the catalogue and do not include anything that may be inside drawers,

cupboards etc.
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Auction Session 1 - Saturday, June 8 2013 at 2:30 pm
Kitchen

*1

*2
*3
*4
*5
*6
*7
*8
*9

*10

*11
*12

A solid oak FXB kitchen, with floor and wall units, including a Miele
dishwasher, Creda plan electric hob, a Smeg electric oven and a ceiling mounted
extractor.

A Bosch fridge freezer, in working order.

A Mercury electric oven.

A solid oak kitchen round table.

Four oak chairs, with cane seat.

A Trama children’'s play desk.

A Premiere water dispenser.

A fine bone china, twelve place dinner service by Paragon, Rockingham, U.K.

A 20th Century English oak bureau, above two shelves and a drawer.
(Height:107 Width:82 Depth:26)

A green and gilded Maltese clock (tal-Lira), with Roman numerals and 'Galleons
in the Grand Harbour scene. (Height:86 Width:46 )

A 19th Century earthenware two handle jar.

A 19th Century earthenware two handle jar.

Main Bedroom

*13  The entire solid oak bedroom suite, (excluding the double bed/mattress).

Bedroom 1

*14  Asolid oak double bed, with storage base and headboard.

*15 A late 19th Century red deal tool box, with brass corners.

Bedroom 2

*16  The entire bedroom suite, including a single bed, mattress, storage underneath,
and other units.

Play Room

*17 A modern two seater sofa, upholstered in cloth.

*18 A multi-purpose gym.

*19 A three seater upholstered sofa.

Entrance Hall

*20
*21
*22

*23
*24
*25
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A Barigo barometer. (Height:52 )
A 19th Century earthenware water vessel, (damaged). (Height:40 )

Late 19th Century, Bucolic Scene, oil on canvas, in ornate frame. (Height:96
Width:115)

A pair of 19th Century Austrian porcelain two handle urns, on stand. (Height:40)

An English two door, inlaid display cabinet, with two upholstered shelves.

A set of six china cups and saucers, with gilded handle, in the shape of a prickly
pear.

€80

€64

€40

€40

€32

€16

€16

€80

€64

€80

€16

€8

€80

€80

€64

€80

€16

€48

€24

€8

€4

€320

€360

€1,840

€24
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-€130

-€104
- €65
- €65
-€52
-€26
-€26
-€130

-€104

-€130

-€26

-€13

-€130

-€130

-€104

-€130

-€26
-€78

-€39

-€13
-€6

- €520

- €585
-€2,990

-€39
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*26
*27
*28

Two cut glass, crystal decanters, with stopper.
Four West German lead, hand cut crystal, water jugs.

Late 19th/early 20th Century assorted brass items, including figurines of
animals, and a chamber candle holder.

Contemporary Art

*29

Luciano Micallef (b. 1954), Absract, print 5/40, signed bottom right.

Entrance Hall

*30  An early 19th Century Maltese frame, with mirror inserted at a later stage.

*31 A 19th Century English, walnut jewellery box, with brass edging and corners.

*32  Early 19th Century English library table, with green tooled leather top, and two
drawers.

Contemporary Art

*33  Andrew Diacono, (b. 1958), Moonlight over Golden Bay, signed bottom right.

(Height:61 Width:61)

Entrance Hall

*34

*35

*36

*37
*38

*39
*40
*41
*42
*43

*44
*45
*46
*47
*48

*49

*50
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A 19th Century figure of a Farmer spreading Seeds, on a plinth, signed Gadet.
(Height:74)

A collection of twenty eight silver Medals of the Grand Masters of the Order of
St John, in a 19th Century Maltese olivewood frame, (including twenty five
certificates of the Grand Masters of Malta medal collection, (diameter of medal
50mm, approx weight of silver of each medal 60g, mint limit 500, author Noel
Galea Bason). (Height:68 Width:78)

Count Amadeo Preziosi (1816-1882), Constantinople, lithograph, in 19th
Century Maltese frame. (Height:43 Width:54 )

19th Century, Mountain Scene, oil on board, in ornate frame.

A pair, 19th Century prints, A Maltese Country Woman and a Pie Man, in
Maltese frame.

A pair of 19th Century Sicilian terracotta figures of Children at Play. (Height:38)
An English two door inlaid display cabinet, with two upholstered shelves.

A pair of 19th Century bisque figures of a Gallant and a Lady.

A pair of 19th Century bisque figures of two Girls sitting on a French armchair.

A pair of 19th Century bisque figures of two Young Girls, walking a German
Shepherd dog.

A late 19th/early 20th Century French maiolica condiment set, in a tray.
A pair of 19th Century small bisque figures of a Boy and a Girl.

A 19th Century blue and white china ink pot and a saucer.

An early 19th Century Dresden china inkwell.

A pair of 19th Century French vases, with gilded handles and centred flower
design.

A pair of 19th Century bisque figures of a Gallant and a Lady, with a Sheep and
a Deer.

A late 19th/early 20th Century maiolica hanging plate. (Width:17)

€16
€24

€40

€40

€680
€80

€320

€400

€120

€2,880

€224

€160

€32

€320
€1,840
€40
€64

€40

€112
€64
€40
€112

€24

€40

€80
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-€26
-€39

- €65

- €65

-€1,105
-€130

-€520
- €650

- €195

-€4,680

- €364

-€260

-€52

-€520
-€2,990
- €65
-€104

- €65

-€182
-€104
- €65
-€182

-€39
- €65

-€130
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*51 A mid-19th Century Caltagirone maiolica hanging plate. (Width:19)

*52 A 20th Century maiolica hanging plate. (Width:14 )

*53 A 19th Century maiolica plate.

*54 A 19th Century maiolica bowl.

*55 A 19th Century bisque figure of a Street Vendor.

*56 A 19th Century bisque figure of a Young Potter, (slightly damaged).

*57 A pair, German glazed bisque figures of a Grand Father and a Grand Mother.
*58 A 19th Century Tantalus, with three decanter bottles.

*59  17th Century, Biblical Scene, oil on canvas. (Height:63 Width:52 )

Kitchen

*60  Late 18th/early 19th Century, Still Life with Fruit, oil on canvas stuck on board,

in gilded frame.

Entrance Hall

*61 A 19th Century, A House in the Village, oil on board, in ornate frame.
(Height:42 Width:49)

*62  An electric hall lantern.

*63  An electric hall lantern.

*64 A pair of late 18th Century, carved wood, gilded figures of the Golden Eagle.

*65  18th Century, Country Scene, oil on canvas. (Height:38 Width:54 )

*66 A late 20th Century Oriental brass hanging dish. (Width:28 )

*67 A 19th Century English games table, with drawer. (Height:74 Width:40
Depth:40)

*68 A West German barometer, in mahogany frame.Depth:95

*69  C.A. de Berey, A Map of the Maltese Islands, engraving, C. 1728. (Height:46
Width:64 )

*70  George Braun and Franz Hogenberg (1541-1622), The Grand Harbour of Malta,
engraving. (Height:39 Width:46 )

*71 A pair of bronze figures of Soldiers, on a black marble plinth. (Height:35)

*72 A late 19th Century French chest of two drawers, with herringbone effect,
bronze moulds and escutcheons, with marble top. (Height:90 Width:103
Depth:49)

*73  An English style corner hanging cabinet. (Height:88 Width:42 )

Living Room

*74 A late 19th/early 20th Century English mahogany pot stand. (Height:123 )

Entrance Hall

*75

*76
*77
*78
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19th Century, A Village Scene, watercolour, signed bottom left. (Height:55
Width:45))
A 19th Century over mantel mirror. (Height:126 Width:71)

A pair of 19th Century large bisque figures of a Gallant and a Lady. (Height:52)

An opaline glass, two tier epergne, with nine hanging baskets. (Height:74 )
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€80
€40
€64
€64
€40
€32
€32
€40

€240

€320

€240

€8

€8
€2,000
€224
€16

€360

€16

€320

€304

€240

€1,120

€40

€280

€160

€160
€400

€320 -

-€130
- €65
-€104
-€104
- €65
- €52
-€52
- €65

-€390

-€520

-€390

-€13
-€13
-€3,250
- €364
-€26

- €585

-€26

-€520

- €494

-€390

-€1,820

- €65

- €455

- €260

- €260

- €650

€520
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*79

*80
*81
*82
*83

*84

*85

*86
*87

*88

*89
*90
*91
*92

A 19th Century mahogany side table, with single drawer. (Height:82 Width:113
Depth:58)
A 19th Century opaline glass oil lamp, with funnel.

A 19th Century brass oil lamp, with funnel. (Height:49 )
A 19th Century red glass paraffin lamp, with funnel.

H.M. G Purvis (?), Artillery Officers Quarters at St. EImo, water colour and
pencil, signed. (Height:53 Width:41)

Robert de Vaugondy (1688-1786), Map of Malta, engraving. (Height:39
Width:43)

19th Century, Lumberjacks Delivering a Tree Trunk, oil on canvas, in ornate
frame. (Height:56 Width:66 )

A 19th Century English stool. (Height:40 Width:33)

A bronze figure of a Nubian Slave, on a wooden plinth, signed Thorvaldfen.
(Height:120)

19th Century, a pair, Village by the Mountains, oil on canvas, in ornate frame.
(Height:41 Width:52)

A bronze statue of Lord Nelson, on a black marble plinth. (Height:43)

An English style console table. (Height:90 Width:96 Depth:48)
A bronze statue, Two Lovers, on a black and white marble plinth. (Height:57 )
A bust of the Madonna wearing a Veil. (Height:26 )

Contemporary Art

*93
*94

*95

*96

*97

*98
*99

*100

*101

*102
*103
*104

*105
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Willie Apap (1918-1970), Female Nude, oil on board. (Height:72 Width:54 )

Willie Apap (1918-1970), A Composition with Industrial Machinery, oil on
canvas, signed bottom right. (Height:114 Width:94 )

Sylvia Halliday, Village Feast, oil on canvas, signed bottom right. (Height:54
Width:63)

Sylvia Halliday, a Monument, water colour, signed bottom right. (Height:55
Width:42)

Esprit Barthet (1919-1999), A Field with Daisies, oil on canvas, signed and
dated 1986 bottom right.

Luciano Micallef (b. 1954), Absract, print 8/40, signed bottom right.

Carmelo Attard Cassar (1909-1988), Mtahleb, oil on board. (Height:43
Width:46 )

Victor Diacono (1915-2009), Sailing Boats in Port, water colour, signed bottom
right and dated 1981.

Anton Calleja, A Farmhouse in the Countryside, water colour, signed bottom
right.
Harry Alden (b. 1929), Mnajdra Temple, water colour, signed bottom right.

Paul Carbonaro (b. 1948), Abstract, Gouache, signed bottom right.

Esprit Barthet (1919-1999), Sketch of a House, pen on paper, signed bottom left.

(Height:43 Width:43)
Gabriel Caruana (b. 1929), Abstract, Ceramic, signed verso Gabriel Caruana '05,
(22). (Height:52 Width:28)
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€64 -€104

€24 -€39
€24 -€39
€24 -€39

€240 -€390

€320 -€520

€160 -€260

€120 -€195

€1,120 - €1,820

€160 -€260

€136 -€221
€400 -€650
€440 -€715

€120 -€195

€4,000 -€6,500

€7,200 -€11,700

€440 -€715

€68 -€110

€1,200 -€1,950

€40 - €65

€280 -€455

€560 -€910

€200 -€325

€520 -€845
€560 -€910

€360 -€585

€200 -€325
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*106  Neville Ferry (b. 1945), Abstract, water colour and pen, signed bottom right and €360 - €585
dated 1970. (Height:72 Width:63)
*107  Antoine Camilleri (1922-2005), Wild Horses, linoprint. (Height:80 Width:68 ) €280 - €455
*108  Antoine Camilleri (1922-2005), Female Nude, pen on paper, signed and dated €720 - €1,170
bottom right.
*109  Gabriel Caruana (b. 1929), Abstract drawing, crayon on paper, signed and dated €96 - €156
2004.
Sitting Room
*110 A 19th Century white deal, two tier hanging shelf. €16 - €26
*111 Lot assorted Delft and china ware, on two shelves of Lot 110. €16 - €26
*112 A contemporary coffee table, with two small drawers. €16 - €26
*113  An AfterHeat stand-alone gas heater. €16 - €26
*114 A late 19th Century, Maltese red deal stained, two door cupboard, below two €24 - €39
short drawers.
*115 A mahogany wall hanging display two shelf display cabinet. (Height:52 €8 - €13
Width:52 Depth:19)
*116 Lot assorted silver ware, including balsamini. €80 - €130
*117  An Mdina Glass display plate. €32 -€52
*118  An African wood carving. €16 - €26
*119 A two seater Natuzzi leather sofa. €40 - €65
*120 A three seater Natuzzi leather sofa. €40 - €65
*121 A two tier red deal coffee table. €16 - €26
*122 A four tier red deal corner unit. €8 - €13
*123 A brass electric standard lamp. €16 - €26
*124  Two red deal side tables. €16 - €26
*125 A 19th Century rocking chair. €40 - €65
Kitchen
*126 A set of five cut crystal port glasses. €16 - €26
*127 A set of four cut glass vermouth glasses. €4 -€6
*128 A set of twelve cut glass brandy glasses. €16 - €26
*129 A set of twelve cut glass crystal port glasses. €24 - €39
*130 A set of eleven Country Green German plates, bowls and cups. €24 - €39
Living Room
*131  Early 19th Century, St John the Evangelist, oil on glass, in oval gilded ornate €160 - €260
frame. (Height:59 Width:50 )
*132  19th Century, A Seated Man, pencil on paper. (Height:43 Width:33) €200 - €325
*133 A 19th Century Sicilian maiolica water jar. €760 - €1,235
*134 A late 19th Century English display cabinet. (Height:120 Width:50 Depth:39) €320 - €520
*135  An English style, black lamp table. €8 -€13
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*136
*137

*138
*139
*140
*141
*142

*143
*144

*145

*146
*147
*148
*149

*150

*151
*152

*153
*154
*155
*156

*157

*158
*159
*160
*161

*162

*163
*164
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A French style, bronze and gilded statuette of a Nubian lady. (Height:126 )

19th Century, River by the Mountains, oil on canvas, in ornate frame. (Height:91
Width:116 )

A pair of cranberry glass flower vases. (Height:39 )

A 19th Century German, fine porcelain three branch candelabra.

A pair of 19th Century French maiolica plates, with hand painted decoration.
Lot 19th Century silver and EPNS assorted items.

Lot assorted silver and EPNS items, including cutlery, a bell and a Maltese
Dghajsa.

A 19th Century dagger, with bone handle and a leather scabbard.

Lot assorted silver and EPNS items, including a napkin holder, trays and a sugar
basin.

A 19th Century English two glazed door display cabinet, with fruitwood inlay,
and shelf below. (Height:169 Width:114 Depth:39)

A pair of 20th Century Delft, three branch candlesticks, (one damaged).
A French style bronze and gilded statuette of a Nubian Lady. (Height:124 )
A 19th Century English fire shield, with an embroidered screen. (Height:159 )

A 19th Century hanging Boulle clock, with brass and tortoise shell inlay, ormolu
moulds, brass dial and enamelled Roman numerals.

A.M.G Purvis, Wreck off Ricasoli of the Germania, water colour and pencil,
signed bottom right and dated 1st February 1852. (Height:45 Width:54 )

19th Century, Portrait of a Lady, oil on canvas. (Height:63 Width:85)

Joseph Galea (1904-1985), Sliema Harbour, water colour, signed and dated
1927. (Height:41 Width:49)

A 19th Century, Victorian mahogany card table. (Height:73 Width:91 Depth:45)
A 19th Century English silver cake basket, (approx weight of silver 9049).
18th Century, Portrait of a Gentleman, oil on canvas. (Height:85 Width:63 )

Joseph Galea (1904-1985), The Grand Harbour, water colour, signed bottom
right and dated 1967. (Height:41 Width:49)

A late 19th Century French, Lady's writing table, with ormolu moulds, on four
long cabriole legs. (Height:106 Width:73 Depth:48)

A French style silver soup tureen, (approx weight of silver 1200g).
A pair of five branch sterling silver candle sticks, (approx weight of silver 888g).
A 19th Century English needlework table.

Peter Nicholas Krasnoff (1869-1947), St. Angelo, water colour, signed bottom
right and dated 1922. (Height:47 Width:58 )

Carmelo Galea (1913-1995), Senglea, watercolour, signed bottom right.
(Height:38 Width:49)
18th Century, Battle Scene, oil on canvas, in ornate frame. (Height:77 Width:75)

18th Century, Still life with a Bouquet of Flowers and Fruit, oil on canvas.
(Height:94 Width:120)
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€1,200 -€1,950

€400 -€650

€48 - €78
€120 -€195
€120 -€195
€40 -€65

€64 -€104

€112 -€182

€32 -€52

€160 -€260

€16 -€26
€1,200 -€1,950
€240 -€390

€2,240 -€3,640

€160 -€260

€400 -€650

€200 -€325

€880 -€1,430
€1,440 -€2,340
€400 -€650

€200 -€325

€960 -€1,560

€792 -€1,287
€472 -€767
€240 -€390

€1,600 -€2,600

€224 -€364

€2,000 -€3,250

€400 -€650
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*165  Attributed to Anton Schranz (1769-1840), a pair, inscribed bottom left Strada €1,280 - €2,080
de Mega Spitior a Vestija and Vicinanze di Butiana, watercolour. (Height:31
Width:36 )

*166  Mid-19th Century French King Louis Philippe | (1830-1848) silver chocolate €800 -€1,300

pot, in the form of a baluster fluted swirling body, with a duck beak shaped
fluted spout, applied garland, on three tapering pad feet, (approx weight of silver
740Q9). (Height:23)

*167  Mid-19th Century English silver hot water pot, by John Aldwinckle & James €400 - €650
Slater, London, in a pear shaped body, (approx weight of silver 420g).
(Height:23)

*168 A late 20th Century Maltese, silver coffee pot (approx weight of silver 4879). €960 - €1,560
(Height:22)

*169 A late 20th Century Maltese, silver coffee pot, (approx weight of silver 740g). €960 - €1,560
(Height:27)

*170 A very rare 19th Century Gentleman's Grooming set, in original rosewood case, €5,600 -€9,100
by Emidio Critien, (approx weight of silver 1300g).

*171 A mid-19th Century French Boulle cabinet, the shaped ebonised top with cast €6,400 -€10,400

gilt bronze foliate edge, above a central tortoise shell and brass inlaid door,
flanked by a pair of curved glazed cupboards, with three display shelves, raised
on a plinth base. (Height:113 Width:209 Depth:52)

*172 A mid-19th Century silver sauce boat, Paris C.1840, the under plate with €440 - €715
moulded edge and crested, (approx weight of silver 580g).

*173 A mid-19th Century silver sauce boat, Paris C. 1840, the under plate with €440 - €715
moulded edge and crested, (approx weight of silver 580g).

*174 A 19th Century cut glass powder box, with an English silver top, (approx weight €40 - €65

of silver 55¢g). (Height:7 Width:11 Depth:11)

*175 A very rare 19th Century Maltese filigree and chain work purse, published in the €1,120 - €1,820
Antique Domestic Silver by Dr Jimmy Farrugia p. 117, fig. 126, (approx weight
of silver 183g).

*176 A sterling silver egg cup, with lid and gold plated interior, (approx weight of €78 - €127
silver 80g).

*177 A pair of 19th Century silver (800) pastry thongs, (approx weight of silver 499). €38 - €62

*178 A pair of solid silver grape scissors, (approx weight of silver 100g). €70 -€114

*179 A pair, late 19th Century, English George IlI silver candlesticks, with nozzles, €800 - €1,300
by J. Green and R. Mosley. (Height:21)

*180 A late 20th Century Maltese sugar basin, (approx weight of silver 218g). €400 - €650

*181 A 19th Century Maltese silver sugar basin, (approx weight of silver 2059). €2,360 - €3,835

*182 A 19th Century Oaks period [?] Maltese Silver sugar basin, C. 1820, (approx €2,520 - €4,095
weight of silver 298g). (Width:14)

*183  20th Century, silver Coffee and Cream pots, Arts and Crafts, (approx weight of €640 - €1,040
silver 506Q).

*184  18th Century, Battle Scene, oil on canvas, in ornate frame. (Height:75 Width:76 ) €2,000 - €3,250

*185  Joseph Galea (1904-1985), The Grand Harbour, watercolour. (Height:36 €224 - €364
Width:45)

*186  Late 19th Century, The Farm, oil on canvas. (Height:57 Width:74 ) €80 - €130

*187  An Oriental walking stick, with sword. (Height:99 ) €40 - €65
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*188 A 19th Century oak stool. (Height:46 Width:55 Depth:26)

*189 A modern Roman pelmet.

*190 A modern upholstered sofa. (Height:78 Width:167 Depth:93)

*191 Late 17th/early 18th Century, Mary Magdalene, oil on canvas, in ornate frame.
(Height:78 Width:62)

*192 A 19th Century English what-not. (Height:134 Width:72 Depth:28)

*193 A late 19th/early 20th Century china flower vase. (Height:22 )

*194 A pair of 19th Century glazed bisque figures of a seated Gallant and a Lady.

*195 A pair of 19th Century bisque figures of a Boy and a Girl, wearing traditional
costumes.

*196  17th Century, Beheading of St. Paul, oil on canvas, in period frame. (Height:110
Width:90)

*197  An 18th Century gilded bronze, Italian Reliquarium. (Height:33 Width:31
Depth:31)

*198 A 19th Century English sewing table. (Height:72 Width:51 Depth:41)

*199 A Sicilian terracotta hanging plate, with two bust figures of a Lady and a
Gentleman, wearing traditional costumes. (Width:38)

*200 A Sicilian terracotta hanging plate, with two bust figures of a Lady and a
Gentleman, wearing traditional costumes. (Width:38)

*201  18th Century, St Peter, oil on canvas. (Height:58 Width:45)

*202  19th Century, Madonna and Child, in gilded ornate frame. (Height:31 Width:30 )

*203 A pair of French style upholstered armchairs, on cabriole legs.

*204 A blue Nautilus, mounted with sterling silver.

*205 A modern coffee table, with bevelled glass top, on four legs. (Height:41
Width:122 Depth:61)

*206 A 19th Century sterling silver, rose shaped candle holder.

*207 A 19th Century English walnut oval Loo table. (Height:74 Width:134 Depth:98)

*208 A large 19th Century English silver Victorian centre piece, (approx weight of
silver 22469).

*209 A sterling silver fruit bowl, with grape design (approx weight of silver 533g).

*210 A modern electric, eight branch chandelier.

*211 A modern electric, eight branch chandelier.

*212  Thirty Mint Telecards, issued by Maltacom, in the period 1999-2001, with a face
value of Lm78.

Contemporary Art

*213  Giuseppe Calleja (1828-1915), St Elena, pen on paper. Signed and dated verso
1846.

Sitting Room

*214 A set of three early 19th Century silver buttons, with tapering cylindrical form
and applied with filigree rosettes, suspended from two oblong chain-links and
plain barshaped fastner, with marks(RO),(F).

Living Room
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€80
€40
€160

€960

€440
€64
€64

€40

€2,320

€320

€640

€80

€80

€400
€96
€80
€472

€40

€54
€760

€4,640

€384
€40
€40

€156

€280

€192

-€130
- €65
- €260

-€1,560

-€715
- €104
-€104

- €65
-€3,770
-€520

-€1,040

-€130
-€130

- €650
- €156
-€130
- €767

- €65

- €88
-€1,235

-€7,540

-€624
- €65
- €65

-€253
- €455

-€312
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*215  Six 19th Century Toggle Silver buttons.

Entrance Hall

*216 A pair of prints, Maltese Street Views.
*217  View of the Grand Harbour, print.
*218 A pair of prints, Maltese Views.

End of Auction
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